CH \$440.00 081670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TVBG LLC		08/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flagship Food Group North America LLC
Street Address:	12400 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1100
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0816704	CHRIS' & PITT'S
Registration Number:	2201703	T.J. FARMS
Registration Number:	2577049	505 SOUTHWESTERN
Registration Number:	3101255	HAILEY'S HARVEST
Registration Number:	3375728	HAILEY'S HARVEST
Registration Number:	3410660	OH BOY! BRAND
Registration Number:	3807559	505 SOUTHWESTERN
Registration Number:	3864770	HAILEY'S HARVEST
Registration Number:	4358688	GOOD FAITH
Registration Number:	4472423	ALL AMERICAN SALSA
Registration Number:	4580679	TAKE IN DON'T TAKE OUT
Registration Number:	4580680	SU MING TAKE IN DON'T TAKE OUT
Registration Number:	4580681	SU MING
Serial Number:	85897473	ALL AMERICAN COFFEE
Serial Number:	86086039	NATURALLY FREE TIME TO EAT RIGHT
Serial Number:	86159123	OH BOY! BRAND OH BOY! BRAND
Serial Number:	86299394	TJ FARMS SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900300519 REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0521

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1065

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38726-25

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen M. Walsh

SIGNATURE: /kristenmwalsh/

DATE SIGNED: 09/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TVBG LLC, DE certificate of amendment changing name#page1.tif source=TVBG LLC, DE certificate of amendment changing name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0522



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TVBG LLC", CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "TVBG LLC" TO "FLAGSHIP FOOD GROUP NORTH AMERICA LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2014, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

4472124 8100

141109559

AUTHENT CATION: 1648165

DATE: 08-26-14

2...2. 00 20 21

TRADEMARK REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0523

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 08/26/2014 FILED 12:03 PM 08/26/2014 SRV 141109559 - 4472124 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follo		TT 0 1 1 1	-1
			y changed to "Flag
Food	Group North	America LLC"	•
N WI		DF, the undersigned	have executed this Certifica
			have executed this Certifica
			have executed this Certifica
N WI'		ay of August	. A.D. 2014
		ay of August	. A.D. 2014
		ay of August	

RECORDED: 09/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005358 FRAME: 0524